

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Centralized Request for Quote Miscellaneous

12/06/22 12:35:35 WV Purchasine Division

		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAM	- XX-1-X1-P1-A-9119, P. F. 4 P-3-P1 - Miles
Proc Folder:	1130302	11.1.20.5	Reason for Modification:
l	10,000 Gallon Stainless St	1200001101 MOUNINGHOIL.	
			72
Proc Type:	Central Purchase Order		
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version
2022-11-15	2022-12-06 13:30	CRFQ 0313 DEP2300000020	1
BID RECEIVING L	CATION		
BID CLERK			
DEPARTMENT OF	ADMINISTRATION		
PURCHASING DIV	ISION		
2019 WASHINGTO	NSTE		
CHARLESTON	WV 25305		
us			
VENDOR			
Vendor Customer	Code:		
Vendor Name :	Mass Trank -	Sales Corp.	
Address : 29	Mass Tank - Abbey Lane	-	
Street :	•		
city: Mida	llebow	7 .	
State: MA			0:02346
Principal Contact	: Birian Gatly hone: 508-947-		
Vendor Contact P	hone: 508-947-	8876 Extension:	
Joseph E Hager III	N CONTACT THE BUYER		
(304) 558-2306			
joseph.e.hageriii@v	vv.gov		
	f Atthick on proseding		
Vendor Signature X	am States	FEIN#	DATE 12/6/2022
			. ,

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection, Office of Special Reclamation (WVDEP-OSR) to purchase Stainless Steel 50% Hydrogen Peroxide Storage Tank for Martinka Water Treatment Complex in Marion County per the attached specifications and terms and conditions.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		SHIP TO		
		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA		
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301				
PHILIPPI	WV	No City	WV	
us .		us		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	10,000 Callon Stainloss Steel Holding Tank	1.00000	EA	749950	0 74995
L	120°0 × 1685611 hastot & appear	\$200 galles			

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
20142903	Mess Tonk Tonk Ton	& show	\$200g) 55	

Extended Description:

10,000 Gallon Stainless Steel Holding Tank

Line Event

Event Date

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

And the second second broken second broken second	
Addendum Numbers Received:	•
(Check the box next to each addendum received	ved)
Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 5	Addendum No. 6 Addendum No. 7 Addendum No. 8 Addendum No. 9 Addendum No. 10
I further understand that any verbal represent discussion held between Vendor's representa	ot of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. ation made or assumed to be made during any oral tives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the specifications by an official addendum is
Miss Tank Sale	es LOVD
Company	,
Authorized Signature	
12/6/2022	
Date / /	

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

(Printed Name and Title) Kendy Kepsenberg Controlly

(Address) 29 Albey Lane Middlebow MA 02346

(Phone Number) / (Fax Number) 569-947-8826

(email address) Drian & Mass Tank, com

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that: I have reviewed this Solicitation/Contract in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation/Contract for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that this bid or offer was made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any entity submitting a bid or offer for the same material, supplies, equipment or services; that this bid or offer is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that this Contract is accepted or entered into without any prior understanding, agreement, or connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of law; that I am authorized by the Vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on Vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

By signing below, I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the provisions of West Virginia Code § 5A-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract clauses that violate State law; and that pursuant to W. Va. Code 5A-3-63, the entity entering into this contract is prohibited from engaging in a boycott against Israel.

Mass Tank Soles Corp
(Company)
Signature of Authorized Representative)
Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date)
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)
brian @ mass Faul com
(Email Address) Notes pertaining to Submission which shall be Accepted
AF A Condition of the Bid.
1. Vender will use Convident stal
2. Basel on drawny Tank 120"+14" is 8200 gallons, met 10,000
Revised 09/12/2022 Retirony Time shall be within 120 days ASL. Approved departing is struck by authorized person. Georgiany shall not be onsiderable to days.
Populart, shall be made within 30 day of Delivery, or 80 days som
5 and the Destallation by returns.

- 41. PRETERENCE FOR USE OF DOWNESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS: Except when authorized by the Director of the Purchasing Division pursuant to W. Va. Code § 5A-3-56, no contractor may use or supply steel products for a State Contract Project other than those steel products made in the United States. A contractor who uses steel products in violation of this section may be subject to civil penalties pursuant to W. Va. Code § 5A-3-56. As used in this section:
 - a. "State Contract Project" means any erection or construction of, or any addition to, alteration of or other improvement to any building or structure, including, but not limited to, roads or highways, or the installation of any heating or cooling or ventilating plants or other equipment, or the supply of and materials for such projects, pursuant to a contract with the State of West Virginia for which bids were solicited on or after June 6, 2001.
 - b. "Steel Products" means products rolled, formed, shaped, drawn, extruded, forged, cast, fabricated or otherwise similarly processed, or processed by a combination of two or more or such operations, from steel made by the open heath, basic oxygen, electric furnace, Bessemer or other steel making process.
 - c. The Purchasing Division Director may, in writing, authorize the use of foreign steel products if:
 - 1. The cost for each contract item used does not exceed one tenth of one percent (.1%) of the total contract cost or two thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500.00), whichever is greater. For the purposes of this section, the cost is the value of the steel product as delivered to the project; or
 - 2. The Director of the Purchasing Division determines that specified steel materials are not produced in the United States in sufficient quantity or otherwise are not reasonably available to meet contract requirements.
- 42. PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS, AND STEEL: In Accordance with W. Va. Code § 5-19-1 et seq., and W. Va. CSR § 148-10-1 et seq., for every contract or subcontract, subject to the limitations contained herein, for the construction, reconstruction, alteration, repair, improvement or maintenance of public works or for the purchase of any item of machinery or equipment to be used at sites of public works, only domestic aluminum, glass or steel products shall be supplied unless the spending officer determines, in writing, after the receipt of offers or bids, (1) that the cost of domestic aluminum, glass or steel products is unreasonable or inconsistent with the public interest of the State of West Virginia, (2) that domestic aluminum, glass or steel products are not produced in sufficient quantities to meet the contract requirements, or (3) the available domestic aluminum, glass, or steel do not meet the contract specifications. This provision only applies to public works contracts awarded in an amount more than fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000) or public works contracts that require more than ten thousand pounds of steel products.

Brian Gately

To:

joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov

Subject:

Quote

December 6, 2022

Customer: West Virginia Purchasing Division

Attn: Josh Hager

We are pleased to quote as per your request:

-One (1) only 8,200 USG. Capacity Stainless Steel Vertical, Single Wall

-Thickness - S

Shell:

4.8 mm (3/16")

TOD:

4.8 mm (3/16")

Bottom:

6.2 mm (1/4")

-Corrosion allowance: None

-Construction as per API 650, Appendix J, E & S,

-Cone roof

-Flat tank bottom

-Fabrication Material: Tank & Fittings: Stainless Steel ASME SA204, Grade 304/L.

Roof stiffener: Stainless Steel ASME SA240, Grade 304/L.

-Air test 2.5 PSI with soap water solution

Tank Connections & Option:

- One(1) 24" roof manway
- One(1) 8" FFSO Flange, Class#150
- Three(3) 2" NPT coupling, Class#3000
- One(1) 4" NPT coupling, Class#3000

interior and Exterior of Tank: Cleaned with Shining Acid

Tank Size: 120" Inside dia, x 168" straight wall height

Total Height 178" total with fitting and cone roof

Approximate Empty Weight: 7,000 Lbs

Your price: \$ 74,995.00 (del. to: Charleston, WV)

Does not include extra

Payment Terms: TBD

Quote Valid for: 30 days

Lead time: 120 days after receipt of the approved submittal

Thank you, Brian Gately



VP of Sales
Mass Tank
29 Abbey Lane
Middleboro, MA 02346
508-923-3445 – Office
www.masstank.com
www.masstankinspection.com
www.wasteoiltanks.com